### 506551261 03/12/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREEMPT SECURITY, LLC	12/31/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROWDSTRIKE, INC.	
Street Address:	15440 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, STE 250	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62160748
Application Number:	15151001
Application Number:	62808980
Application Number:	16210734
Application Number:	62911732
Application Number:	16689702
Application Number:	16795140
Application Number:	17063931

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5093249256

Email: lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES PC

Address Line 1:601 WEST RIVERSIDE, STE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C052-0001MI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LYNNE MAHAN

PATENT 506551261 REEL: 055574 FRAME: 0822

SIGNATURE:	/Lynne Mahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Preempt Security, LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif		
source=Preempt Security, LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif		
source=Preempt Security, LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif		
source=Preempt Security, LLC - DE - Merger#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055574 FRAME: 0823

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREEMPT SECURITY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CROWDSTRIKE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CROWDSTRIKE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:24
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204448686

Date: 12-30-20

5030737 8100M SR# 20208796942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:24 PM 12/30/2020 FILED 02:24 PM 12/30/2020 SR 20208796942 - File Number 5030737

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

## PREEMPT SECURITY, LLC INTO CROWDSTRIKE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

### December 30, 2020

CrowdStrike, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), which desires to merge with Preempt Security, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Preempt"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation and formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Domicile
CrowdStrike, Inc.	Delaware
Preempt Security, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: The merger is intended to be disregarded for U.S. federal income tax purposes.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between Preempt and the Corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Corporation is the surviving corporation of the merger, and the name of the surviving corporation shall be CrowdStrike, Inc.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation in effect at the effective time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation unless and until amended in accordance with its terms and applicable law.

Error! Unknown document property name.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 150 Mathilda Place, Suite 300, Sunnyvale, California 94086.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of any constituent entity.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:58 p.m. Delaware time on December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

CROWDSTRIKE, INC.

By: /s/ Burt Podbere

Name: Burt Podbere

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to DE Merger Certificate]

PATENT REEL: 055574 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 03/12/2021**